
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2021-2022 

Committees 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 

 



ii 
 

Governance  MEETINGS 

 
 
 

Faculty Meeting 
 

4th Mondays 

 

 

12:30–1:50 pm 
 

Curriculum Committee 
 

2nd and 4th Wednesdays 
 

 

12:30-1:50 pm 

 

Faculty Status & Review Committee 

 

Fridays 

 

12:30-1:50 pm 

 

Faculty Steering Committee 
 

1st and 3rd Wednesdays 
 

 

12:30-1:50 pm 
 

Staff Steering Committee 
 

Thursdays (Dates TBA) 
 

10:30 am – 12:00 pm 

Strategic Planning Committee 
 
1st & 3rd Mondays 
 

11:30 am – 12:30 pm 

Student Government Meetings 
 

Tuesdays 7:00 pm 

Student Body Forum TBD TBD 
 

LEAVE NOTATIONS* 
 

 
 

 

 

                                    Mid-Term Sabbaticals*** 
  
  
  

  
    

  Other Leaves 

Katie Grooms 
 

 
Allison Miller  
Brenda Sendejo  

Regular Term Sabbaticals** 
Erika Berroth 
 

 
Eileen Cleere  
Melissa Johnson  
Josh Long  
John Ross  
Brenda Sendejo  
Kim Smith  
Bob Snyder  

               **Faculty on Regular Term Sabbaticals are exempt from governance committee  
               work and advising responsibilities.   
               ***Faculty on Mid-Term Sabbaticals continue to serve on governance committees 
               and to advise students. 

 



 Table of Contents  
 
2021-2022 Dean, Associate Dean, and Department/Program Chairs ..................................... 4 

Southwestern University Faculty Voting List - Fall 2021 ......................................................... 5 

CURRICULUM.......................................................................................................................... 11 

Academic Standards Committee (Appointed) .................................................................................... 11 

Curriculum Committee (Elected) ............................................................................................................. 11 

First-Year Seminar/Advanced-Entry Seminar Committee (Appointed) ................................... 11 

Institutional Animal Care and Use Committee (Appointed) ........................................................ 12 

Institutional Review Board for Human Research (Appointed) ................................................... 12 

Intercultural Programs and Perspectives Committee (Appointed) ........................................... 12 

Paideia Committee (Appointed) ............................................................................................................... 13 

Pre-Med Advisory Committee (Appointed) .......................................................................................... 13 

Quality Enhancement Plan Committee (Appointed) ........................................................................... 13 

FACULTY AFFAIRS .................................................................................................................. 14 

Awards and Honors Committee (Elected) ............................................................................................... 14 

Diversity, Equity, Inclusion and Belonging Task Force (Appointed) ............................................ 14 

Emeritus Faculty Committee (Appointed) .............................................................................................. 14 

Faculty Status and Review Committee (Elected) ................................................................................. 15 

Faculty Steering Committee (Elected) ..................................................................................................... 15 

PLANNING .............................................................................................................................. 16 

Academic Assessment Committee (Appointed) .................................................................................... 16 

Diversity Enrichment Committee (Appointed) ...................................................................................... 16 

Committee on Advising, Retention & Enrollment (Appointed) ....................................................... 16 

Campus Improvements and Space Utilization Committee (Appointed) ...................................... 17 

Information Services Committee (Appointed) ...................................................................................... 17 

Safety Committee (Appointed) ................................................................................................................... 18 

Strategic Planning Committee (Elected) ................................................................................................. 18 

Sustainability Committee (Appointed) ..................................................................................................... 19 

STAFF AFFAIRS ....................................................................................................................... 20 

Staff Steering Committee (Elected) ......................................................................................................... 20 

STUDENT AFFAIRS .................................................................................................................. 21 

Committee on Prevention and Well-Being (Appointed) ............................................................... 21 

Honor Code Council (Appointed) ............................................................................................................. 21 

Sexual Misconduct Hearing Board (Appointed) ................................................................................ 21 

University Committee on Discipline (Appointed) ............................................................................. 22 

INDEX ..................................................................................................................................... 23 

 
 



4 
 

 
2021-2022 Dean, Associate Dean, and Department/Program Chairs 

 
Dean of the Faculty         Alisa Gaunder 
 
Associate Dean of the Faculty       Kendall Richards 
 
Department Chairs 
 
 Humanities 

o Communication Studies – Valerie Renegar 
o English – Helene Meyers (fa); Michael Saenger (sp) 
o History – Jethro Hernández Berrones 
o Languages, Literatures, and Cultures 

• Chinese, Classics, French, and German – Francis Mathieu 
• Spanish – Ángeles Rodríguez Cadena 

o Philosophy – Michael Bray 
o Religion – Laura Hobgood 

 
 Natural Sciences 

o Biology – Ben Pierce 
o Chemistry and Biochemistry – Michael Gesinski 
o Kinesiology – Scott McLean 
o Mathematics and Computer Science – Jacob Schrum 
o Physics – Steve Alexander 

 
 Sarofim School of Fine Arts 

o Art History – Kim Smith (sp); Thomas Howe (fa) 
o Music – Bruce Cain 
o Studio Art – Victoria Star Varner 
o Theatre – Kerry Bechtel 

 
 Social Sciences 

o Economics and Business – Debika Sihi 
o Education – Alicia Moore 
o Exercise and Sport Studies  – Shea Davisson (minor only) 
o Political Science – Eric Selbin 
o Psychology – Erin Crockett 
o Sociology and Anthropology – Melissa Johnson (fa); Maria Lowe (sp) 

 
Program Chairs 
 

o Environmental Studies   Laura Hobgood 
o Feminist Studies    Elaine Craddock  
o International Studies   Allison Miller 
o Latin American and Border Studies  Carlos De Oro 
o Race and Ethnicity Studies   Melissa Johnson 

 
Coordinators of Stand-Alone Interdisciplinary Minors 

Animal Studies     Romi Burks 
Data Science     Andy Ross 
Design Thinking     Michael Kamen 
Early Modern Studies    Michael Saenger 
Health Studies     Vanessa Mikan 
Race and Ethnicity Studies    Melissa Johnson 

 
“Interim” in I talics   



5 
 

Southwestern University Faculty Voting List - Fall 2021 
                         Based on documented information received as of 8/20/2021 

  
According to the bylaws of the University, "the faculty shall consist of the President of the University, the Deans 
of Instruction, the Vice Presidents, the Dean of Students, Professors, Associate Professors, Assistant Professors, 

Instructors, and such personnel as designated by the President." 
 

First Name Last Name Discipline Tenure Rank 
     

Laura Trombley Adm-President ten Prof 
     
President's Staff:   

Tom Delahunt 
VP for Strategic Recruitment and 

Enrollment NA None 
TBD VP for Finance and Administration NA None 
Alisa Gaunder Dean of the Faculty/Political Science ten Prof 
TBD Chief Marketing Officer NA None 
Paul Secord VP for University Relations NA None 

Patricia Witt 
Executive Assistant to the President 
and Liaison to the Board of Trustees NA None 

Jaime Woody VP for Student Life NA None 
     
Appointed:    
    
Sarah Brackmann Adm-Community-Engaged Learning NA None 
Julie Cowley Adm-Dean of the Faculty NA None 
Jennifer Leach Adm-Academic Success & Records NA None 
Monya Lemery Adm-Intercultural Learning NA None 
Alexia Riggs Adm-Smith Library Center NA None 
Dave Seiler Adm-Academic Success & Records NA None 
TBD Adm-Dean of the Faculty-CTLS NA None 
Sean Smith Adm-Academic Success & Records NA None 
Shelley Story Adm-Student Life NA None 
Natasha Williams Adm-Institutional Research NA None 
Maurice Wilson Adm-Debby Ellis Writing Center NA None 
     
Full Time Fine Arts:   
    
David Asbury Music ten Asso 
Kerry Bechtel Theatre ten Asso 
Bruce Cain Music ten Asso 
Michael Cooper Music ten Prof 
Sergio Costola Theatre ten Asso 
Beth Everett Music NA AssiV 
Lois Ferrari Music ten Prof 
Ron Geibel Studio Art trk Assi 
Patrick Hajovsky Art History ten Asso 
Jason Hoogerhyde Music ten Asso 
Katherine Hooker Adm-Library NA Assi 
Thomas Howe Art History ten Prof 
Ana Esteve Llorens Studio Art NA AssiV 
    



6 
 

 
Full Time Fine Arts: continued    
    
Allison Miller Art History ten Asso 
John Ore Theatre ten Prof 
Desi Roybal Theatre ten Prof 
Kim Smith Art History ten Prof 
Kiyoshi Tamagawa Music ten Prof 
Star Varner Studio Art ten Prof 
     

Part-Time Fine Arts:   
   
Katherine Altobello Music NA InstPT 
Patrick Anthony Theatre NA InstPT 
Joey Banks (sp22) Theatre NA AssiPT 
Patricia Burnham Music NA AssiPT 
Patrice Calixte Music NA AssiPT 
Anna Carney Music NA InstPT 
Daniel Chrisman Music NA InstPT 
Patrick Creel Music NA AssiPT 
Douglas Cushing Art History NA InstPT 
Susan Douglas Music NA InstPT 
Alisha Gabriel Music NA InstPT 
Jessica Gilliam-Valls Music NA InstPT 
CB Goodman Theatre NA AssiPT 
Yesenia Herrington Theatre NA AssiPT 
Adrienne Inglis Music NA InstPT 
Kyle Koronka Music NA AssiPT 
Steve Kostelnik Music NA AssiPT 
Eri Lam Music NA AssiPT 
Cliff Miller Theatre NA AssiPT 
Chaz Nailor Music NA InstPT 
David Polley Music NA AssiPT 
Dave Sayers Music NA InstPT 
Julia Taylor Music NA AssiPT 
Natalie Teodori Music NA AssiPT 
Brian Trittin Music NA AssiPT 
David Utterback Music NA InstPT 
Kathryn Van Winkle Theatre NA AssiPT 
Jordan Walsh Music NA AssiPT 
James Van Zandt Music NA AssiPT 
Robert Warren Music NA AssiPT 
Hai Zheng Music NA AssiPT 
 
Full Time Humanities:   
    
Lamiyah Bahrainwala Communication Studies trk Assi 
Bob Bednar Communication Studies ten Prof 
Erika Berroth German ten Asso 
Michael Bray Philosophy ten Prof 



7 
 

 
Full Time Humanities: continued    
    
Melissa Byrnes History Ten Asso 
Shery Chanis History NA InstV 

Bill Christensen (fa21) 
Adm-Language Learning 

Cntr/Spanish NA Asso  
Noelia Cigarroa-Cooke Adm-Spanish NA Inst 
Eileen Cleere English ten Prof 
Elaine Craddock Religion ten Prof 
Carlos De Oro Spanish ten Prof 
Abby Dings Spanish ten Asso 
Jeffrey Easton Classics NA AssiV 
Rebecca Evans English trk Assi 
Jethro Hernandez Berrones Historye ten Asso 
Laura Hobgood Religion ten Prof 
Phil Hopkins Philosophy ten Prof 
Katherine Howard Philosophy NA AssiV 
Jessica Hower  History ten Asso 
Joe Hower History trk Assi 

Ted Jobe 
Adm-Language Learning 

Cntr/Spanish NA Asso 
Jim Kilfoyle English ten Asso 
Jorge Lizarzaburu Philosophy NA InstV 
Francis Mathieu French ten Asso 
Ken Mello Religion ten Asso 
Helene Meyers English ten Prof 
Raquel Moreira Communication Studies trk Assi 
Aaron Prevots French ten Prof 
Val Renegar Communication Studies ten Prof 
Carl Robertson Chinese ten Asso 
Angeles Rodriguez Cadena Spanish ten Asso 
Katy Ross Spanish ten Prof 
Michael Saenger English ten Asso 
Rico Self Communication Studies trk Assi 
Laura Senio Blair Spanish ten Prof 
     
Part-Time Humanities:    
    
Rachel Bachmann German NA AssiPT 
Claire Campbell English NA InstPT 
Andrew Benko Religion NA AssiPT 
Katie Hodgdon Communication Studies NA AssiPT 
Meaghan Dinan Spanish NA InstPT 
Randal Scamardo Spanish NA AssiPT 
Li Yang Chinese NA AssiPT 
 
Full Time Natural Sciences:   

 

    
Steve Alexander Physics ten Prof 
Amy Anderson Adm-Library NA Asso 



8 
 

 
Full Time Natural Sciences: continued    
    
Barbara Anthony Computer Science Ten Prof 
Mark Bottorff Physics Ten Asso 
Stacie Brown Adm-Biology NA Asso 
Romi Burks Biology Ten Prof 
Cody Crosby Physics Trk Assi 
Maria Cuevas Biology ten Prof 
Jennie DeMarco Biology trk Assi 
Fumiko Futamura Mathematics ten Prof 
Michael Gesinski  Chemistry ten Asso 
Martín Gonzalez Biology ten Asso 
Dilani Koswatta Adm-Chemistry NA Assi 
Alison Marr Mathematics ten Prof 
Sara Massey Chemistry trk Assi 
Kimberly McArthur Biology trk Assi 
Scott McLean Kinesiology ten Prof 
Ed Merritt Kinesiology ten Asso 
Vanessa Mikan Adm-Kinesiology NA Assi 
Emily Niemeyer Chemistry ten Prof 
Ben Pierce Biology ten Prof 
Kendall Richards Mathematics ten Prof 
John Ross Mathematics trk Assi 
Noelle Sawyer Mathematics trk Assi 
Jacob Schrum Computer Science ten Asso 
Therese Shelton  Mathematics ten Asso 
Pooja Shrestha Adm-Physics NA Assi 
Jennifer Stokes Kinesiology trk Assi 
Max Taub Biology ten Prof 
Abu Thomas Mathematics NA AssiV 
Maria Todd Biology ten Prof 
Carmen Velez Adm-Chemistry NA Assi 
Hong Yu Adm-Library NA Asso 
Brian Wu Mathematics NA AssiV 
Maha Zewail Foote  Chemistry ten Prof 
     
Part-Time Natural Sciences:    
 
Christina Bowers Biology        NA AssiPT 
Amit Dongol Physics NA AssiPT 
James Friedrichsen Physics NA AssiPT 
Brandee Knight (sp22) Environmental Studies        NA InstPT 
Debamita Paul Chemistry NA AssiPT 
Karen Wheeler (sp22) Biology NA AssiPT 
 
Full Time Social Sciences: 
   

 

Katharine Aha Political Science NA AssiV 
Joe Austin                Athletics-Coach        NA Inst 
Miguel Benavides              Athletics-Trainer   NA   Assi 



9 
 

Full Time Social Sciences: continued    
    
Bill Bowman Athletics-Coach NA Inst 
Jon Cody (J.C.) Bunch Athletics-Coach NA Inst 
Reggie Byron Sociology Ten Prof 
Steven Cary Athletics-Coach NA Inst 
Erin Crockett  Psychology ten Asso 
Shea Davisson Athletics-AssoAthletic Director NA Inst 
Saroj Dhital Economics trk Assi 
Jon Duncan Athletics-Coach NA Inst 
Dirk Early Economics ten Prof 
Kenneth Eboh Athletics-Coach NA Inst 
Don Flora Athletics-Coach NA Inst 
Gabriela Flores Business trk Assi 
Traci Giuliano Psychology ten Prof 
Erika Grajeda Sociology trk Assi 
Katie Grooms Economics ten Asso 
Greta Grothe Athletics-Coach NA Inst 
Fay Guarraci Psychology ten Prof 
Jordan Johnson Feminist Studies NA AssiV 
Melissa Johnson Anthropology ten Prof 
Michael Kamen Education ten Prof 
Raji Kunapuli Business trk Inst 
Connor Kuykendall Athletics-Coach NA Inst 
Karen Lara Psychology trk Assi 
Josh Long Environmental Studies ten Asso 
Maria Lowe Sociology ten Prof 
Shannon Mariotti Political Science ten Prof 
Catherine Mitt Athletics-Trainer NA Inst 
Alicia Moore Education ten Asso 
Bryan Neighbors  Psychology ten Asso 
Sandi Nenga Sociology ten Prof 
Hazel Nguyen Business ten Asso 
Dustin Norman Athletics-Coach NA Inst 
Shelly Page Adm-Accounting NA Inst 
Joan Parks Adm-Library NA Asso 
Carin Perilloux Psychology Ten Asso 
Billy Porter Athletics-Coach NA Inst 
Naomi Reed Anthropology trk Assi 
Andy Ross Adm-Business NA Assi 
Raquel Sáenz Ortiz Education trk Assi 
Glenn Schwab Athletics-Athletic Director NA Assi 
Eric Selbin Political Science ten Prof 
Brenda Sendejo Feminist Studies ten Asso 
Debbie Shepherd Education NA InstV 
Debika Sihi Business ten Asso 
Bob Snyder Political Science ten Prof 
Emily Sydnor Political Science trk Assi 
Jena Whitley Athletics-Trainer NA Inst 
Theresa Zelasko Adm-Library NA Assi 



10 
 

     
Part-Time Social Sciences:    
    
DeEadra Albert-Green Education NA AssiPT 
Jimmy Beveridge Anthropology NA InstPT 
Stephanie Blanck Education NA InstPt 
Serena Brandler Psychology NA InstPT 
James Christianson Accounting  NA InstPT 
Joy Clark Psychology NA AssiPT 
Ellen Duchaine Education NA AssiPT 
Paul Emberton Economics NA AssiPT 
Mohammed Partapurwala Economics NA InstPT 
Alice Sullivan Education NA InstPT 
    
    

 

The Faculty Handbook states, "All members of the faculty have the privilege of the floor in faculty meetings.  Vote is granted to all full-time 
members of the faculty and to part-time faculty who teach on a regular basis, i.e. have taught six credits per semester and have completed  
or are in the process of completing three successive annual appointments.”  
* Leave Notations (see inside cover)    
**Appointed by the President to the faculty (persons so designated have voice but no vote). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



11 
 

 
 

 
 

CURRICULUM 
 

Academic Standards Committee (Appointed) 
  
 
Faculty Representative Fine Arts 

 
2020-22 

 
Kim Smith*  

 
Faculty Representative Humanities 

 
2021-23 

 
Helene Meyers 

 
Faculty Representative Natural Sciences 

 
2021-23 

 
Jacob Schrum 

 
Faculty Representative Social Sciences 

 

2020-22 
 

Traci Giuliano (Chair) 
 
Ex officio  

 
Director of Academic Success 

 
Dave Seiler 

 
Ex officio (voice, no vote) 

 
 
\ 

Registrar  
 

Sean Smith 
 

Curriculum Committee (Elected) 
 
 
Faculty Representative Fine Arts 

 
2021-23 

 
David Asbury 

 
Faculty Representative Humanities 

 
2021-23 

 
Abby Dings 

 
Faculty Representative Natural Sciences 

 
2020-22 

 
Scott McLean (Chair)  

 
Faculty Representative Social Sciences 

 
2020-22 

 
Hazel Nguyen 

  
Student Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD 

 
Librarian Representative 

 
2020-22 

 
Alexia Riggs 

 
Ex officio 

 
Director of Paideia 

 
Sergio Costola  

 
Ex officio (voice, no vote) 

 
Student Life Representative 

 
Glenn Schwab 

 
Ex officio (voice, no vote) 

 
AVP for Academic Affairs 

 
Julie Cowley 

 
Ex officio (voice, no vote) 

 
Dean of the Faculty 

 
Alisa Gaunder 

 
Ex officio (voice, no vote) 

 
Associate Dean of the Faculty 

 
Kendall Richards 

 
Ex officio (voice, no vote) 

 
Registrar 

 
Sean Smith 

 

First-Year Seminar/Advanced-Entry Seminar Committee (Appointed) 
 
 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Romi Burks 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Melissa Johnson* 

  

Faculty Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

Jim Kilfoyle (Chair) 
 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Desi Roybal 

 
Student Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Natasha Ndele 

 



12 
 

 
First-Year Seminar/Advanced-Entry Seminar Committee (Continued) 

 
 
Library Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Theresa Zelasko 

 
Ex officio (voice, no vote) 

 
AVP for Academic Affairs 

 
Julie Cowley 

 
Ex officio (voice, no vote) 

 
Director of Advising & Retention 

 
Jennifer Leach 

 
Ex officio (voice, no vote) 

 
Director of Mosaic 

 
Lisa Dela Cruz 

 
 

Institutional Animal Care and Use Committee (Appointed) 
 
 

Faculty Representative 
 

2020-23 
 

 
Fay Guarraci (Chair) 

 

Faculty Representative 
 

2021-24 
 

 
Laura Hobgood 

 
Faculty Representative 

 

2020-23 
 

 

Kimberly McArthur 
 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-24 

 
Jennifer Stokes 

 
Veterinarian 

 
2021-23 

 
Karen Wheeler 

 
Off-campus Representative 

 
2021-23 

 
TBD 

 
 

Institutional Review Board for Human Research (Appointed) 
 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2020-23 

 
Barbara Anthony 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-24 

 
Erika Berroth* 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-24 

  
Katie Grooms 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-24 

 
Ed Merritt 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2020-23 

 
Carin Perilloux (Co-chair) 

 
Off-campus Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Laura Wilson 

 
Ex officio 

Director of Institutional Research & 
Effectiveness 

 
Natasha Williams (Co-chair) 

 
 

Intercultural Programs and Perspectives Committee (Appointed) 
 
 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Erin Crockett 

  
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Michael Kamen 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Aaron Prevots (Co-chair) 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Laura Senio Blair 

Student Representative (appointed by 
Office of Intercultural Learning) 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD 

 
Ex officio 

Director of Study Abroad & 
International Student Services 

 
Monya Lemery (Co-chair) 



13 
 

 

Paideia Committee (Appointed) 
 

 
Ex officio 
 
 

  

 

Director of Paideia 
 

Sergio Costola  
 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Erin Crockett 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Rebecca Evans 

 

Faculty Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

John Ross*  
 
Library Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Megan Firestone 

  
Student Life Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Lisa Dela Cruz 

  
Student Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD 

 
Ex officio 

Senior Director of Integrative & 
Community-Engaged Learning 

 
Sarah Brackmann 

 
Ex officio 

 
AVP for Academic Affairs 

 
Julie Cowley 

 
Ex officio 

            Director of Study Abroad & 
   International Student Services 

 
Monya Lemery 

 
 

Pre-Med Advisory Committee (Appointed) 
 
 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Jethro Hernandez Berrones 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Cody Crosby 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Maria Cuevas (Chair)  

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Carmen Velez 

 
Ex officio (voice, no vote) 

Center for Academic Success 
Representative 

 

 
Dave Seiler 

 

Quality Enhancement Plan Committee (Appointed) 

  
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Abby Dings 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Jason Hoogerhyde 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Scott McLean 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Debika Sihi (Co-chair) 

 
Student Life Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Shelley Story 

 
Enrollment Services Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Bob Baldwin 

 
Student Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Eugenia Agobe 

 
Ex officio 

 
Director of Advising & Retention 

 
Jennifer Leach (Co-chair) 

 
Ex officio 

Director of Institutional Research & 
Effectiveness 

 
Natasha Williams 

 
Ex officio 

 
AVP for Academic Affairs 

 
Julie Cowley 

 
Ex officio 

 
Associate Dean of the Faculty 

 
Kendall Richards 

 
Ex officio 

 
Dean of the Faculty 

 
Alisa Gaunder 

 



14 
 

 

FACULTY AFFAIRS 
 

Awards and Honors Committee (Elected) 
 

 
Faculty Representative Fine Arts 

 
2021-24 

 
Michael Cooper 

 

Faculty Representative Humanities 
 

2021-24 
 

Jessica Hower 
 
Faculty Representative Natural Sciences 

 
2020-23 

 
Emily Niemeyer 

 
Faculty Representative Social Sciences 

 
2020-23 

 
Reggie Byron (Chair) 

 

Ex officio (voice, no vote) 
 

                 Dean of the Faculty 
 

Alisa Gaunder 
 

 
Diversity, Equity, Inclusion and Belonging Task Force (Appointed) 

 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Michael Bray 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
 

 
Carlos De Oro 

 
 

 

Faculty Representative 
 

2021-22 
 
 

 
Maria Lowe (Chair) (fall) 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Noelle Sawyer 

 

 

Emeritus Faculty Committee (Appointed) 
 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Mark Bottorff  

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Alicia Moore 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
John Ore (Chair) 

 
Emeritus Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD  

 
Emeritus Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD 

 

 

  



15 
 

 
 

Faculty Status and Review Committee (Elected) 
 
 
Faculty Representative Fine Arts 

 
2020-24 

 

 
Desi Roybal  

 
 

 
Faculty Representative Humanities 

 
2021-25 

 
Katy Ross 

 
Faculty Representative Natural Sciences 

 
2018-22 

 
Maria Todd 

 
Faculty Representative Social Sciences 

 
2019-23 

 
Sandi Nenga (Chair) 

 
Ex officio (voice, no vote) 

 
Dean of the Faculty 

 
Alisa Gaunder 

 

 

 
Faculty Steering Committee (Elected) 

 
 

Faculty Representative Fine Arts 
 

2020-22 
 

Kerry Bechtel (Chair) 
 
Faculty Representative Humanities 

 
2020-22 

 
Francis Mathieu 

 
Faculty Representative Natural Sciences 

 
2021-23 

 
Romi Burks 

 

Faculty Representative Social Sciences 
 

2021-23 
 

Fay Guarraci 
 

Ex officio (voice, no vote) 
 

Dean of the Faculty 
 

Alisa Gaunder 
 

Ex officio (voice, no vote) 
 

Associate Dean of the Faculty 
 

Kendall Richards 
 



16 
 

 

PLANNING 

Academic Assessment Committee (Appointed) 
 
 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-23 

 
Allison Miller* 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2020-22 

 
Ben Pierce 

 

Faculty Representative 
 

2021-23 
 

Michael Saenger (Chair) 
 

Faculty Representative 
 

2020-22 
 

Emily Sydnor  
 

Ex  officio 
 

Dean of the Faculty 
 

Alisa Gaunder 
 
Ex  officio 

Director of Institutional Research & 
Effectiveness 

 
Natasha Williams (Convener)  

 
Ex  officio 

 
Associate Dean of the Faculty 

 
Kendall Richards 

 
 

Diversity Enrichment Committee (Appointed) 
 
 
Faculty Representative 

 

2021-23 
 

Melissa Byrnes 
 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Angeles Rodriguez Cadena (Chair) 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Eric Selbin  

 

Faculty Representative 
 

2021-23 
 

Rico Self 
  

Staff Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

Purna Bajekal 
 

Staff Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

Isaac Pressnell 
Student Representative (appointed by 
Coalition for Diversity and Social Justice) 

 
2021-22 

 
Rachel Thompson 

 
Student Representative (appointed by SGA) 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD 

 

Student Representative (appointed by 
Student Multicultural Affairs) 

 
2021-22 

 
Eugenia Agobe 

 
Ex officio (voice, no vote) 

 
Associate Dean of the Faculty 

 
Kendall Richards 

 
Ex  officio 

 
Director of Student Inclusion & Diversity 

 
Lisa Dela Cruz (Interim Co-chair) 

 
 

Committee on Advising, Retention & Enrollment (Appointed) 

 

 
 
Faculty Representative Fine Arts 

 
2021-23 

 
Kiyoshi Tamagawa 

 
Faculty Representative Humanities 

 
2021-22 

 
Val Renegar  

 
Faculty Representative Natural Sciences 

 
2021-22 

 
Maha Zewail Foote  

 
Faculty Representative Social Sciences 

 
2021-23 

 
Bryan Neighbors (Co-chair) 

 
Student Representative (appointed by SGA) 
 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD 

 
Student Representative (appointed by SGA) 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD 

  
 
 



17 
 

Committee on Advising, Retention & Enrollment (continued) 

 
Ex  officio 
 

     

Vice President for 
 Strategic Recruitment & Enrollment 

 

 
Tom Delahunt  

 
Ex  officio 

 
Director of Financial Aid 

 
James Gaeta 

 

Ex  officio 
 

Director of Advising & Retention 
 

 

Jennifer Leach (Co-chair) 
 
Ex  officio 

 
  Director of Intercollegiate Athletics 

 
Glenn Schwab 

 
Ex officio (voice, no vote) 

Vice President for Student Life                
(or designate) 

 
Lisa Dela Cruz 

 

 
Campus Improvements and Space Utilization Committee (Appointed) 

 

 

Faculty Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

Lamiyah Bahrainwala 
 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Jennie DeMarco 

 

Student Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

TBD 
 
Ex  officio 

 
Manager of Custodial & Grounds Services 

 
Randy Erben 

 

Ex  officio 
 

Coordinator of Residential Operations 
 

Ricky Kirby 
 
Ex  officio 

 
AVP for Facilities Management 

 
Rick Martinez (Convener) 

 
Ex  officio 

 
Registrar 

 
Sean Smith 

 
Ex  officio 

 
Director of University Relations - Events 

 
Debbie Pauley 

 
Ex  officio 

 
  Athletics Representative  

 
Shea Davisson 

 
Ex  officio 

 
Technology Support Manager 

 
Daryl Tschoepe 

 

Ex  officio 
 

Director of Fine Arts Administration 
 

Laura Sewell 
 

 
Information Services Committee (Appointed) 

 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Patrick Hajovsky (Co-chair) 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Thomas Howe 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Max Taub 

 
Staff Representative Academic Support 

 
2021-22 

 
Jennifer Leach 

 

Staff Representative Fiscal Affairs 
 

2021-22 
 

TBD 
 
Staff Representative Enrollment Services 

 
2021-22 

 
Bob Baldwin 

 
Staff Representative Student Life 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD 

 
Staff Representative University Relations 

 
2021-22 

 
Marcie Merritt 

 
Student Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD 

 
Ex officio 

 

Director of the A. Frank Smith, Jr.  
Library Center (or designate) 

 
Alexia Riggs (Co-chair) 

 

Ex officio 
 

AVP for Information Technology 
 

Todd Watson (Co-chair) 
 



18 
 

 
 

Safety Committee (Appointed) 
 

 
Academic Affairs Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Barbara Jean 

 
Athletics Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Curt Snyder 

 
Human Resources Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Elma Benavides 

 
Facilities Management Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Randy Erben 

 
Science Building Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Christy Schaller 

 
Student Life Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Anna Castillo 

 
University Events Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Debbie Pauley 

 
Student Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD 

  
Ex  officio 

 
Chief of Police 

 
Brad Dunn 

 

Ex  officio 
Director of Campus Safety & 

Risk Management 
 

Michael DeLance (Convener) 
 
Ex  officio 

 
AVP for Facilities Management 

 
Rick Martinez 

 
 
 

 
Strategic Planning Committee (Elected) 

 
 
Faculty Representative Fine Arts 

 
2020-22 

 
Lois Ferrari  

  
Faculty Representative Humanities 

 
2020-22 

 
Bob Bednar (Chair) 

 
Faculty Representative Natural Sciences 

 
2021-23 

 
Alison Marr 

 
Faculty Representative Social Sciences 

 

2021-23 
 

Josh Long* 
  

Staff Representative Academic Support 
 

2020-22 
 

Jennifer Smull 
 
Staff Representative Student Life 

 
2020-22 

 
Derek Timourian 

 
Student Representative (appointed by SGA) 

 

2021-22 
 

TBD 
 
Ex  officio  (voice, no vote) 

Director of Institutional Research & 
Effectiveness 

 
Natasha Williams 

 
Ex  officio 

 
Dean of the Faculty 

 
Alisa Gaunder 

 
Ex  officio  (voice, no vote) 

 
Associate Dean of the Faculty 

 
Kendall Richards 

 
Ex  officio 

 
VP for Finance & Administration 

 
TBD 

 
   



19 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
Sustainability Committee (Appointed) 

 
 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Joe Hower 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Sara Massey 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 

Carl Robertson (Co-chair) 
 

Staff Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

Jon Duncan 
 
Staff Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Randy Erben 

 

Staff Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

Christy Schaller 
 
Student Representative (by application) 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD 

 
Student Representative (by application) 

 
2021-22 

 

 
TBD 

 
Student Representative (by application) 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD 

 
Student Representative (by application) 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD 

 
Student Representative (by application) 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD 

 
Student Representative (by application) 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD 

 
Ex officio (voice, no vote) 

 
AVP for Facilities Management 

 
Rick Martinez 

  
Ex officio (voice, no vote) 

 
VP for Finance & Administration 

 
TBD 

  
Ex officio (voice, no vote) 

 
Sustainability Coordinator 

 
Veronica Johnson (Co-chair) 

 
 



20 
 

 

STAFF AFFAIRS 
 

Staff Steering Committee (Elected) 
 

 
Staff Representative Academic Affairs 

 
2021-24 

 

 
Jennifer Leach 

 
Staff Representative Academic Affairs 

 
2019-22 

 
Nadia Mahannah 

 
Staff Representative Academic Affairs 

 
2020-23 

 
Will Price 

 
Staff Representative Facilities Management 

 
2019-22 

 

 
 James Garcia 

 
Staff Representative Facilities Management 

 
2021-24 

 
Viola Hunt 

 
Staff Representative Facilities Management 

. 

2020-23 
 

Veronica Johnson 
 

Staff Representative Student Life - Athletics 
 

2019-22 
 

Denise Barnes 
 
Staff Representative Student Life 

 
2020-23 

 
Leslie Nobles 

 

Staff Representative Student Life 
 

2021-24 
 

 

TBD 
 
Staff Representative University Operations 

 
2019-22 

 
Serena Bettis (Chair) 

 
Staff Representative University Operations 

 
2021-24 

 

 
Meilee Bridges 

 

Staff Representative University Operations 
 

 
2020-23 

 
Julie Klaus 

 

Administrative Liaison (voice, no vote) 
 

AVP for Human Resources 
 

Elma Benavides 
 

Human Resources Guest (voice, no vote) 
 

2021-22 
 

Peggy Freitas 
 
Student Liaison (voice, no vote) 

 
2021-22 

 
Chloe Mayfield 

 
Ex officio Retiree  (voice, no vote) 

 
2021-22 

 
Lou Ann Moore 

 

Ex officio Retiree  (voice, no vote) 

 
2021-22 

 
Mike Rossman 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



21 
 

 

STUDENT AFFAIRS 
 

Committee on Prevention and Well-Being (Appointed) 
 

 

Faculty Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

Bruce Cain 
 

Faculty Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

Fumiko Futamura 
 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Pooja Shrestha 
  

Student Representative (SGA) 
 

2021-22 
 

TBD 
 

Student Representative (SGA) 
 

2021-22 
 

TBD 
 
Student Representative (SGA) 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD 

  
Ex officio 

 
Chief of Police 

 
Brad Dunn 

  
Ex officio 

 

Director of Counseling & Health Center 
 

Jason Bonick (Convener) 
 
Ex officio 

 
Director of Intercollegiate Athletics 

 
Glenn Schwab 

 
Ex officio 

 
Coordinator of Residential Operations 

 
Ricky Kirby 

  
Ex officio 

 
Dean of Students 

 
Shelley Story 

 

Ex officio 
Sexual Harassment Officer/ 

AVP for Academic Affairs 

 
Julie Cowley 

 

 
Honor Code Council (Appointed) 

 

 

Student Representative – HC President 
 

2021-22 
 

Caden Cox 
 
Student Representative – HC Vice President 

 
2021-22 

 
Hannah Rutt 

 
Student Representatives (28) 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD 

 

Faculty Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

Michael Gesinski 
 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Shannon Mariotti 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Star Varner 

 

Ex officio 
 

Dean of Students 
 

Shelley Story 
 

 

Sexual Misconduct Hearing Board (Appointed) 
 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Stacie Brown 

 
 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Noelia Cigarroa-Cooke 

  
Faculty Representative 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2021-22 

 
Elaine Craddock 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Saroj Dhital 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Dirk Early 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Ron Geibel 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Martín Gonzales 

  

Faculty Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

Erika Grajeda 



22 
 

 
Sexual Misconduct Hearing Board (continued) 

 

Faculty Representative 
 

2021-22 
Phil Hopkins (fall) 

Eileen Cleere* (spring) 
 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Ted Jobe 

 

Faculty Representative 
 

2021-22 

 
Ken Mello  

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Vanessa Mikan 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Raquel Moreira 

 
Staff Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Denise Barnes 

 

Staff Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

Meilee Bridges 
 

Staff Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

James Garcia 
 

Staff Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

Melanie Hoag 
 
Staff Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Natalie King 

 

Staff Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

Maria Kruger  
 

Staff Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

Gissell Perez 
 

Staff Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

F. Santiago Rocha 

 

 

University Committee on Discipline (Appointed) 
 

 
President of the Honor Code Council 

 
2021-22 

 
Caden Cox 

 
Student Representatives (11) 

 
2021-22 

 
TBD 

 
Faculty Representative 

 

2021-22 
 

Steve Alexander 
  

Faculty Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

Gabriela Flores 
 

Faculty Representative 
 

2021-22 
Traci Giuliano (fall) 

Bob Snyder* (spring) 
 

Faculty Representative 
 

2021-22 

 
Karen Lara 

 
Faculty Representative 

 
2021-22 

  
Shelly Page 

 

Staff Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

Ben Belz 
 

Staff Representative 
 

2021-22 
 

Christine Bowman  
 
Staff Representative 
 

 
2021-22 

 
James Garcia 

 
Staff Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Natalie King 

 
Staff Representative 

 
2021-22 

 
Maria Kruger 

 
Staff Representative 

 
2021-22 

 

Nadia Mahannah 
  

Ex officio 
 

Dean of Students 
 

Shelley Story 
  

  



23 
 

 

INDEX 

A 
Agobe, Eugenia, 13, 16 
Aha, Katharine, 8 
Albert-Green, DeEadra, 10 
Alexander, Steve, 4, 7, 22 
Altobello, Katherine, 6 
Anderson, Amy, 7 
Anthony, Barbara, 8, 12 
Anthony, Patrick, 6 
Asbury, David, 5, 11 
Austin, Joe, 8 

B 
Bachmann, Rachel, 7 
Bahrainwala, Lamiyah, 6, 17 
Bajekal, Purna, 16 
Banks, Joey, 6 
Barnes, Denise, 20, 22 
Bechtel, Kerry, 4, 5, 15 
Bednar, Bob, 6, 18 
Belz, Ben, 22 
Benavides, Elma, 18, 20 
Benavides, Miguel, 8 
Benko, Andrew, 7 
Berroth, Erika, ii, 6, 12 
Bettis, Serena, 20 
Beveridge, Jimmy, 10 
Bonick, Jason, 21 
Bottorff, Mark, 8, 14 
Bowers, Christina, 8 
Bowman, Bill, 9 
Bowman, Christine, 13, 22 
Brackmann, Sarah, 5, 13 
Brandler, Serena, 10 
Bray, Michael, 4, 6, 14 
Bridges, Meilee, 20, 22 
Brown, Stacie, 8, 21 
Bunch, Jon Cody (J.C.), 9 
Burks, Romi, 4, 8, 11, 15 
Burnham, Patricia, 6 
Byrnes, Melissa, 7, 16 
Byron, Reggie, 9, 14 

C 
Cain, Bruce, 4, 5, 21 
Calixte, Patrice, 6 
Campbell, Claire, 7 
Carney, Anna, 6 
Cary, Steven, 9 
Castillo, Anna, 18 
Chanis, Shery, 7 
Chrisman, Daniel, 6 
Christensen, Bill, 7 
Christianson, James, 10 

Cigarroa-Cooke, Noelia, 7, 21 
Clark, Joy, 10 
Cleere, Eileen, ii, 7, 22 
Cooper, Michael, 5, 14 
Costola, Sergio, 5, 11, 13 
Cowley, Julie, 5, 11, 12, 13, 21 
Cox, Caden, 21, 22 
Craddock, Elaine, 4, 7, 21 
Creel, Patrick, 6 
Crockett, Erin, 4, 9, 12, 13 
Crosby, Cody, 8, 13 
Cuevas, Maria, 8, 13 
Cushing, Douglas, 6 

D 
Davisson, Shea, 4, 9, 17 
De Oro, Carlos, 4, 7, 14 
Dela Cruz, Lisa, 12, 13, 16, 17 
Delahunt, Tom, 5, 17 
DeLance, Michael, 18 
DeMarco, Jennie, 8, 17 
Dhital, Saroj, 9, 21 
Dinan, Meaghan, 7 
Dings, Abby, 7, 11, 13 
Dongol, Amit, 8 
Douglas, Susan, 6 
Duchaine, Ellen, 10 
Duncan, Jon, 9, 19 
Dunn, Brad, 18, 21 

E 
Early, Dirk, 9, 21 
Easton, Jeffrey, 7 
Eboh, Kenneth, 9 
Emberton, Paul, 10 
Erben, Randy, 17, 18, 19 
Evans, Rebecca, 7, 13 
Everett, Allison, 22 
Everett, Beth, 5 

F 
Ferrari, Lois, 5, 18 
Firestone, Megan, 13 
Flora, Don, 9 
Flores, Gabriela, 9, 22 
Foote, Maha Zewail, 8, 16 
Freitas, Peggy, 20 
Friedrichsen, James, 8 
Futamura, Fumiko, 8, 21 

G 
Gabriel, Alisha, 6 
Gaeta, James, 17 
Garcia, James, 20, 22 



24 
 

Gaunder, Alisa, 4, 5, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18 
Geibel, Ron, 5, 21 
Gesinski, Michael, 4, 8, 21 
Gilliam-Valls, Jessica, 6 
Giuliano, Traci, 9, 11, 22 
Gonzalez, Martín, 8 
Goodman, CB, 6 
Grajeda, Erika, 9, 21 
Grooms, Katie, ii, 9, 12 
Grothe, Greta, 9 
Guarraci, Fay, 9, 12, 15 

H 
Hajovsky, Patrick, 5, 17 
Hernandez Berrones, Jethro, 7, 13 
Herrington, Yesenia, 6 
Hoag, Melanie, 22 
Hobgood, Laura, 4, 7, 12 
Hodgdon, Katie, 7 
Hoogerhyde, Jason, 5, 13 
Hooker, Katherine, 5 
Hopkins, Phil, 7, 22 
Howard, Katherine, 7 
Howe, Thomas, 4, 5, 17 
Hower, Jessica, 7, 14 
Hower, Joe, 7, 19 
Hunt, Viola, 20 

I 
Inglis, Adrienne, 6 

J 
Jean, Barbara, 18 
Jobe, Ted, 7, 22 
Johnson, Jordan, 9 
Johnson, Melissa, 4, 9, 11 
Johnson, Veronica, 19, 20 

K 
Kamen, Michael, 4, 9, 12 
Kilfoyle, Jim, 7, 11 
King, Natalie, 22 
Klaus, Julie, 20 
Knight, Brandee, 8 
Koronka, Kyle, 6 
Kostelnik, Steve, 6 
Koswatta, Dilani, 8 
Kruger, Maria, 22 
Kunapuli, Raji, 9 
Kuykendall, Connor, 9 

L 
Lam, Eri, 6 
Lara, Karen, 9, 22 
Leach, Jennifer, 5, 12, 13, 17, 20, 22 
Lemery, Monya, 5, 12, 13 
Lizarzaburu, Jorge, 7 

Llorens, Ana Esteve, 5 
Long, Josh, 9, 18 
Lowe, Maria, 4, 9, 14 

M 
Mahannah, Nadia, 20, 22 
Mariotti, Shannon, 9, 21 
Marr, Alison, 8, 18 
Martinez, Rick, 17, 18, 19 
Massey, Sara, 8, 19 
Mathieu, Francis, 4, 7, 15 
Mayfield, Chloe, 20 
McArthur, Kimberly, 8, 12 
McLean, Scott, 4, 8, 11, 13 
Mello, Ken, 7, 22 
Merritt, Ed, 8, 12 
Merritt, Marcie, 17 
Meyers, Helene, 4, 7, 11 
Mikan, Vanessa, 4, 8, 22 
Miller, Allison, 4, 6, 16 
Miller, Cliff, 6 
Mitt, Catherine, 9 
Moore, Alicia, 4, 9, 14 
Moore, Lou Ann, 20 
Moreira, Raquel, 7, 22 

N 
Nailor, Chaz, 6 
Ndele, Natasha, 11 
Neighbors, Bryan, 9, 16 
Nenga, Sandi, 9, 15 
Nguyen, Hazel, 9, 11 
Niemeyer, Emily, 8, 14 
Nobles, Leslie, 20, 22 
Norman, Dustin, 9 

O 
Ore, John, 6, 14 

P 
Page, Shelly, 9, 22 
Parks, Joan, 9 
Partapurwala, Mohammed, 10 
Paul, Debamita, 8 
Pauley, Debbie, 17, 18 
Perez, Gissell, 22 
Perilloux, Carin, 9, 12 
Pierce, Ben, 4, 8, 16 
Polley, David, 6 
Porter, Billy, 9 
Pressnell, Isaac, 16 
Prevots, Aaron, 7, 12 
Price, Will, 20 

R 
Reed, Naomi, 9 
Renegar, Val, 7, 16 



25 
 

Renegar, Valerie, 4, 7 
Richards, Kendall, 4, 8, 11, 13, 15, 16, 18 
Riggs, Alexia, 5, 11, 17 
Robertson, Carl, 7, 19 
Rocha, F. Santiago, 22 
Rodriguez Cadena, Angeles, 7, 16 
Ross, Andy, 4, 9 
Ross, John, ii, 8, 13 
Ross, Katy, 7, 15 
Rossman, Mike, 20 
Roybal, Desi, 6, 11, 15 
Rutt, Hannah, 21 

S 
Saenger, Michael, 4, 7, 16 
Sáenz Ortiz, Raquel, 9 
Sawyer, Noelle, 8, 14 
Sayers, Dave, 6 
Schaller, Christy, 18, 19 
Schrum, Jacob, 4, 8, 11 
Schwab, Glenn, 9, 11, 17, 21 
Secord, Paul, 5 
Seiler, Dave, 5, 11, 13 
Selbin, Eric, 4, 9, 16 
Self, Rico, 7, 16 
Sendejo, Brenda, ii, 9 
Senio Blair, Laura, 7, 12 
Sewell, Laura, 17 
Shelton, Therese, 8 
Shepherd, Debbie, 9 
Shrestha, Pooja, 8, 21 
Sihi, Debika, 4, 9, 13 
Smith, Kim, ii, 4, 6, 11 
Smith, Sean, 5, 11, 17 
Smull, Jennifer, 18 
Snyder, Bob, ii, 9, 22 
Snyder, Curt, 18 
Stokes, Jennifer, 8, 12 
Story, Shelley, 5, 13, 21, 22 
Sullivan, Alice, 10 
Sydnor, Emily, 9, 16 

T 
Tamagawa, Kiyoshi, 6, 16 

Taub, Max, 8, 17 
Taylor, Julia, 6 
Teodori, Natalie, 6 
Thomas, Abu, 8 
Thompson, Rachel, 16 
Timourian, Derek, 18 
Todd, Maria, 8, 15 
Triffin, Brian, 6 
Trombley, Laura, 5 
Tschoepe, Daryl, 17 

U 
Utterback, David, 6 

V 
Van Winkle, Kathryn, 6 
Van Zandt, James, 6 
Varner, Star, 4, 6, 21 
Velez, Carmen, 8, 13 

W 
Walsh, Jordan, 6 
Warren, Robert, 6 
Watson, Todd, 17 
Wheeler, Karen, 8, 12 
Whitley, Jena, 9 
Williams, Natasha, 5, 12, 13, 16, 18 
Wilson, Laura, 12 
Wilson, Maurice, 5 
Witt, Patricia, 5 
Woody, Jaime, 5 
Wu, Brian, 8 

Y 
Yang, Li, 7 
Yu, Hong, 8 

Z 
Zelasko, Theresa, 9, 12, 22 
Zheng, Hai, 6 

 


	2021-2022 Dean, Associate Dean, and Department/Program Chairs
	Southwestern University Faculty Voting List - Fall 2021
	INDEX

